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REDANG PELANGI RESORT
TOUR & TRAVEL SDN BHD

(375670-K)(KKKP/PL 3245)

2A, Jalan Syed Hussin,
20100 Kuala Terengganu,
Terengganu

Tel: 09-6242 158, 09-6261 189, 019-9834 158
Fax: 09-6235 202

reservation@redangpelangi.com

www.redangpelangi.com

Terms & Conditions:

The resort reserves the rights to alter or modify, with or without prior notice, the itineraries, sea
transfer & land transfer, due to adverse weather condition, technical problems to transport or
circumstances beyond our control or if any part of the package provided is not utilized by the
participant/s at own accord and choice; hence, there shall be no compensation paid for such said
charges.

Every participant under the booking shall be deemed in all respect to carry his/her own risks. It is
advisable that all participants are adequately insured for the full duration of the holiday package
in respect of illness, injury, death, loss of baggage and personal items, cancellations and
curtailment when participating in active land and sea based activities.

Prices valid till October 2023. Prices are subjected to changes without prior notice. Unutilized
snorkeling trips, dive trips, meals or any part of the package are non-refundable.

Date released: 4 Jan 2023
Last update: 5Jun 2023

REDANG PELANGI RESORT

TOUR & TRAVEL SDN BHD

(375670-K)(KKKP/PL 3245)

3 Days 2 Nights Package 2023
1 April till Oct 2023

STANDARD ROOMS

Room Weekdays Weekends Public Holidays
Type/Pax Adult | Cchild | Adult | Cchild | Adult | Child
(Prices in RM)
Quad Share 445 310 495 360 550 415
Triple Share 465 350 515 400 570 455
Twin Share 490 490 540 540 595 595
Additional Day 170 135 190 155 200 165

DELUXE ROOMS

Room Weekdays Weekends Public Holidays
Type/Pax Adult | Child | Adult | Child | Adult | Child
(Prices in RM)
Quad Share 555 420 605 470 660 525
Add Mattress 510 360 550 420 605 475
Triple Share 575 460 625 510 680 565
Twin Share 600 600 650 650 705 705
Add Mattress 510 400 560 450 615 505
Additional Day 225 190 245 210 255 220
21-23 Apr,
29 -30 Apr,
4 -5 May,
L 3-4June,
25?,25{5:; Sun —Wed Thurs — Sat 29 -30June,
31 Aug,
15 - 16 Sept,
29 - 30 Sept
(inclusive)

School
Holidays

20 - 30 April, 26 May — 4 June,
28 Jun — 1 July, 25 August - 2 September
Additional of RM25.00 per pax/night from above rates

Toddler aged 1 to 3 years old sharing bed with parents is charged RM90.00.
Child is defined as 4 to 11 years old

Optional Insurance: RM25.00/pax**




Package includes:

Return boat transfer ex Merang Jetty (leaves Merang at 9.00am)
Accommodation in air-conditioned room with bathroom attached

Halal Set meals (2 breakfast, 2 lunch, 2 afternoon tea, 2 dinner) served at
Redang Pelangi Dining Area

3 complementary snorkeling trips

Free flow of hot drinks (coffee and tea) at the Canteen

Use of Resort facilities e.g. beach volleyball, congkak, mahjong, board games
etc.

Each additional night includes one night accommodation, 1 breakfast, 1
lunch, 1 afternoon tea, 1 dinner and 2 snorkeling trips

Service Tax (SST)

Package excludes:

Insurance coverage. Optional: Travel Insurance at RM25 / person
Tourism Tax (TTX) at RM10/room/night
Ferry transfer or other boat transfer outside of our schedule
Rental of equipment (for whole duration of stay)

o RM10/life jacket

o RM10/mask & snorkel

o RM25/mask with corrective lenses & snorkel
Purchase of equipment

o RM35/adult mask & snorkel

o RM20/child mask & snorkel
Marine Park Conservation Fee (RM5.00/adult & RM2.00/child)
Marine Park Conservation Fee for Foreigners (RM30.00/adult &
RM15.00/child)
Merang Jetty Fees at RM5/person
Tourism Tax (TTX) at RM10/room/night
Rental of underwater camera at RM30 onwards/day (9am — 5pm)

OPTIONAL ARRANGEMENT

1 way KT Bus Terminal/ Airport — Merang/Shah Bandar jetty transfer at
RM15/pax/way (or RM30/pax for 2 way transfer)

Boat transfer from/to Kampung Jetty to/from Resort at RM35/pax/way
(minimum 2 pax)

Land transfer from/to Berjaya Airport to/from Kampung Jetty, payable
directly to driver at RM25/car/way

Ferry Ticket as per ferry published rate

Rental of buses in groups available. Please enquire at our sales office.
** Terms and conditions of Domestic Travel Insurance available at
redangpelangi.com

BOAT SCHEDULE

Merang — Redang Redang — Merang

9.00 am 8.00 am —10.00 am

Important:

Please note the rooms allocation are on run on house basis

Please be advised that the transfer from KT — Merang land transfer and
Merang — Redang boat transfer is approximately 1 hour each trip

Arrival by any coach or flight after 8.30 am will result in missing the schedule
boat times

Please book returning coach or flight after 12.30 pm

Any other arrangement of boat transfer out of our schedule will be charged
accordingly

ITINERARY - 3 Days 2 Nights Package

Day1

9.00 am

12.00 pm
2.30 pm
4.00 pm
5.30 pm

7.00 pm

Day 2***

7.30am
9.30am
12.00 pm
2.30 pm
4.00 pm
5.30 pm
7.00 pm

Day 3

7.30am
8.00am

* Subject to changes

12.00 pm*

1.30 pm
4.30 pm
5.00 pm
7.00 pm

8.30 pm

9.00 am
12.00 pm
1.30 pm
4.30 pm
5.00 pm
7.00 pm
8.30 pm

9.00 am
9.00 am

Arrival at Merang Jetty — self drive or pick up
from Bus Terminal/Airport

Board boat to Redang, Check-in, refreshments
& briefing

Lunch

Snorkeling Trip #1

Afternoon Tea

Leisure: Beach Volleyball, Congkak, Mahjong,
Board Games etc

Dinner or BBQ Dinner

Breakfast

Snorkeling Trip #2
Lunch

Snorkeling Trip #3
Afternoon Tea
Leisure

Dinner or BBQ Dinner

Breakfast
Check-out from room and transfer to mainland

*** For any additional days, Day 2 programme is repeated

BOOKINGS & PAYMENTS

- Bookings are handled on first-come first-serve basis and are subject to rooms
availability

L] A RM200/pax non-refundable deposit is required upon confirmation and is

payable to our designated bank accounts:
Bank Account: Redang Pelangi Resort Tour & Travel Sdn Bhd

Hong Leong Bank Berhad (HLBB)
Maybank Berhad(MBB)

Rashid Hussin Bank (RHB)

United Overseas Bank (M) Bhd (UOB)

058 0000 9488
5130 1401 5409
213010000 94405
1523013039

- A copy of bank-in slip and bank receipt with your name & check-in date is
required for our record

- Bookings are only confirmed upon cash received or cheques clearance
notified

- All payments are non-refundable in part or in full

-
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Dive Package
TOP-UP from Snorkeling Packages

. Top-Up .

Dive Packages (RM/Pax) Definitions
3D2N +320 3 Boat Dives + 1 Check out Dive
4D3N +590 6 Boat Dives + 1 Check out Dive
Open Water Course +1300 Course Materials & Equipment

Advanced Water
+1200 Course Materials & Equipment
Course

Rescue Diver +1250 Course Materials & Equipment

e Return boat transfer ex Merang Jetty
e Accommodation

Includ
ncuae e  Buffet halal meals
e Dives as per above definitions
e Dive Equipment at RM30/dive OR RM60/day unless
included
Exclude e Snorkeling Trips

e Insurance Coverage
e Redang Marine Park Conservation Fee
*  Return land transfer

Unutilized dives or any part of the package are non-refundable.
Dive Packages only valid for bookings prior to check-in, else walk-in rate applies.

SCUBA DIVING SERVICES

Leisure Dives

RM
Boat Dive — P. Redang & Vicinity 100.00 / dive
Shore Dive 60.00 / dive
Night Boat Dive 140.00 / dive
Night Shore Dive 80.00/ dive
Full Set of Dive Equipment 30.00/ dive

60.00 / day
* All dives include tank, weights & belt & dive master
Dive Courses
RM

Open Water Course 1400.00
Advanced Diver 1300.00
Rescue Diver 1300.00
Emergency First Response 450.00
Discovery Scuba Diving (without prior experience) 200.00
- Discovery Scuba Diving additional tank dive 140.00

ARates are inclusive of taxes and are subject to change without prior notice.
AActivities are subjected to weather and sea condition of the day
Dives sites are to be decided by the resort operators.




