

REDANG PELANGI RESORT

TOUR & TRAVEL SDN BHD (375670-K)(KKKP/PL 3245)

3 Days 2 Nights Package 2023

1 April till Oct 2023

STANDARD ROOMS						
Room	Weel	kdays	Weekends		Public Holidays	
Type/Pax (Prices in RM)	Adult	Child	Adult	Child	Adult	Child
Quad Share	445	310	495	360	550	415
Triple Share	465	350	515	400	570	455
Twin Share	490	490	540	540	595	595
Additional Day	170	135	190	155	200	165
DELUXE ROOMS						
Room	Weel	kdays	Weekends		Public Holidays	
Type/Pax (Prices in RM)	Adult	Child	Adult	Child	Adult	Child
Quad Share	555	420	605	470	660	525
Add Mattress	510	360	550	420	605	475
Triple Share	575	460	625	510	680	565
Twin Share	600	600	650	650	705	705
Add Mattress	510	400	560	450	615	505
Additional Day	225	190	245	210	255	220
Definitions (inclusive)	Sun – Wed		Thurs – Sat		21 – 23 Apr, 29 - 30 Apr, 4 - 5 May, 3 - 4 June, 29 - 30 June, 31 Aug, 15 – 16 Sept, 29 – 30 Sept (inclusive)	
School Holidays	20 – 30 April, 26 May – 4 June, 28 Jun – 1 July, 25 August - 2 September Additional of RM25.00 per pax/night from above rates					
Toddler aged 1 to 3 years old sharing bed with parents is charged RM90.00. Child is defined as 4 to 11 years old						
Optional Insurance: RM25.00/pax**						

Contact us:

REDANG PELANGI RESORT

TOUR & TRAVEL SDN BHD (375670-K)(KKKP/PL 3245)

2A, Jalan Syed Hussin, 20100 Kuala Terengganu, Terengganu

Tel: 09-6242 158, 09-6261 189, 019-9834 158 Fax: 09-6235 202

reservation@redangpelangi.com

www.redangpelangi.com

Terms & Conditions:

The resort reserves the rights to alter or modify, with or without prior notice, the itineraries, sea transfer & land transfer, due to adverse weather condition, technical problems to transport or circumstances beyond our control or if any part of the package provided is not utilized by the participant/s at own accord and choice; hence, there shall be no compensation paid for such said charges.

Every participant under the booking shall be deemed in all respect to carry his/her own risks. It is advisable that all participants are adequately insured for the full duration of the holiday package in respect of illness, injury, death, loss of baggage and personal items, cancellations and curtailment when participating in active land and see based activities.

Prices valid till October 2023. Prices are subjected to changes without prior notice. Unutilized snorkeling trips, dive trips, meals or any part of the package are non-refundable.

Date released: 4 Jan 2023 Last update: 5 Jun 2023

Package includes:

- Return boat transfer ex Merang Jetty (leaves Merang at 9.00am)
- Accommodation in air-conditioned room with bathroom attached
- Halal Set meals (2 breakfast, 2 lunch, 2 afternoon tea, 2 dinner) served at Redang Pelangi Dining Area
- 3 complementary snorkeling trips
- Free flow of hot drinks (coffee and tea) at the Canteen
- Use of Resort facilities e.g. beach volleyball, congkak, mahjong, board games etc.
- Each additional night includes one night accommodation, 1 breakfast, 1 ٠ lunch, 1 afternoon tea, 1 dinner and 2 snorkeling trips
- Service Tax (SST)

Package excludes:

- Insurance coverage. Optional: Travel Insurance at RM25 / person .
- Tourism Tax (TTX) at RM10/room/night
- Ferry transfer or other boat transfer outside of our schedule
- Rental of equipment (for whole duration of stay)
 - RM10/life jacket
 - RM10/mask & snorkel 0
 - RM25/mask with corrective lenses & snorkel 0
- Purchase of equipment
 - RM35/adult mask & snorkel
 - RM20/child mask & snorkel
- Marine Park Conservation Fee (RM5.00/adult & RM2.00/child)
- Marine Park Conservation Fee for Foreigners (RM30.00/adult & RM15.00/child)
- Merang Jetty Fees at RM5/person
- Tourism Tax (TTX) at RM10/room/night
- Rental of underwater camera at RM30 onwards/day (9am 5pm)

OPTIONAL ARRANGEMENT

- 1 way KT Bus Terminal/ Airport Merang/Shah Bandar jetty transfer at . RM15/pax/way (or RM30/pax for 2 way transfer)
- Boat transfer from/to Kampung Jetty to/from Resort at RM35/pax/way . (minimum 2 pax)
- Land transfer from/to Berjaya Airport to/from Kampung Jetty, payable directly to driver at RM25/car/way
- Ferry Ticket as per ferry published rate
- Rental of buses in groups available. Please enquire at our sales office.
- ** Terms and conditions of Domestic Travel Insurance available at redangpelangi.com

BOAT SCHEDULE

Γ	Merang – Redang	Redang – Merang
	9.00 am	8.00 am – 10.00 am

Important:

- Please note the rooms allocation are on run on house basis
- Please be advised that the transfer from KT Merang land transfer and Merang - Redang boat transfer is approximately 1 hour each trip
- Arrival by any coach or flight after 8.30 am will result in missing the schedule boat times
- Please book returning coach or flight after 12.30 pm
- Any other arrangement of boat transfer out of our schedule will be charged . accordingly

ITINERARY – 3 Days 2 Nights Package

<u>Day 1</u>			Arrival at Merang Jetty – self drive or pick up from Bus Terminal/Airport
9.00 am	-	12.00 pm*	Board boat to Redang, Check-in, refreshments & briefing
12.00 pm	-	1.30 pm	Lunch
2.30 pm	-	4.30 pm	Snorkeling Trip #1
4.00 pm	-	5.00 pm	Afternoon Tea
5.30 pm	-	7.00 pm	Leisure: Beach Volleyball, Congkak, Mahjong,
			Board Games etc
7.00 pm	-	8.30 pm	Dinner or BBQ Dinner
<u>Day 2</u> ***			
7.30 am	-	9.00 am	Breakfast
9.30 am			
	-	12.00 pm	Snorkeling Trip #2
12.00 pm	-	1.30 pm	Lunch
2.30 pm	-	4.30 pm	Snorkeling Trip #3
4.00 pm	-	5.00 pm	Afternoon Tea
5.30 pm	-	7.00 pm	Leisure
7.00 pm	-	8.30 pm	Dinner or BBQ Dinner
Day 3			
7.30 am	-	9.00 am	Breakfast
0.00		0.00	Charles and for an an and the sector to an interval

8.00 am 9.00 am Check-out from room and transfer to mainland

* Subject to changes

*** For any additional days, Day 2 programme is repeated

BOOKINGS & PAYMENTS

- Bookings are handled on first-come first-serve basis and are subject to rooms availability
- A RM200/pax non-refundable deposit is required upon confirmation and is payable to our designated bank accounts:

Bank Account: Redang Pelangi Resort Tour & Travel Sdn Bhd

Hong Leong Bank Berhad (HLBB)	058 0000 9488
Maybank Berhad(MBB)	5130 1401 5409
Rashid Hussin Bank (RHB)	2130 10000 94405
United Overseas Bank (M) Bhd (UOB)	152 301 3039

- A copy of bank-in slip and bank receipt with your name & check-in date is required for our record
- . Bookings are only confirmed upon cash received or cheques clearance notified
- All payments are non-refundable in part or in full

Contact us:

REDANG PELANGI RESORT

TOUR & TRAVEL SDN BHD (375670-K)(KKKP/PL 3245)

2A, Jalan Syed Hussin, 20100 Kuala Terengganu, Terengganu

Tel: 09-6242 158, 09-6261 189, 019-9834 158 Fax: 09-6235 202

reservation@redangpelangi.com www.redangpelangi.com

Dive Package TOP-UP from Snorkeling Packages

Dive Packages	Top-Up (RM/Pax)	Definitions		
3D2N	+320	3 Boat Dives + 1 Check out Dive		
4D3N	+590 6 Boat Dives + 1 Check out Dive			
Open Water Course	+1300	Course Materials & Equipment		
Advanced Water Course	+1200 Course Materials & Equipm			
Rescue Diver	+1250	Course Materials & Equipment		
Include	Return boat transfer ex Merang Jetty Accommodation Buffet halal meals Dives as per above definitions			
Exclude	included Snorkeling T Insurance Co Redang Mar			

Unutilized dives or any part of the package are non-refundable.

Dive Packages only valid for bookings prior to check-in, else walk-in rate applies.

SCUBA DIVING SERVICES

~ * *

DA 4

Leisure Dives

	RIVI
Boat Dive – P. Redang & Vicinity	100.00 / dive
Shore Dive	60.00 / dive
Night Boat Dive	140.00 / dive
Night Shore Dive	80.00 / dive
Full Set of Dive Equipment	30.00 / dive
	60.00 / day

* All dives include tank, weights & belt & dive master

Dive Courses

	n IVI
Open Water Course	1400.00
Advanced Diver	1300.00
Rescue Diver	1300.00
Emergency First Response	450.00
Discovery Scuba Diving (without prior experience)	200.00
 Discovery Scuba Diving additional tank dive 	140.00

^Rates are inclusive of taxes and are subject to change without prior notice. ^Activities are subjected to weather and sea condition of the day Dives sites are to be decided by the resort operators.